
Presented by: Dr. Colleen M. Bridger, Director 
Agenda Item # 

September 21, 2017

University of Texas Health Science Center at Tyler 

Professional Services Agreement Extension



Background



Background

• Funded through 1115 Medicaid Waiver

• Collaborative effort to increase testing 

for latent TB infection in high risk 

groups

• Goal: prevent infections from becoming 

active TB 

• UTHSC Tyler physicians treat patients 

with latent TB infection



• Amendment will not increase the total compensation 

paid to UTHSCT.

• Funding will not exceed the cost ($198,735.00) of the 

original agreement.

• There is no impact to the General Fund.

Fiscal Impact



Staff recommends approval of an amendment to an agreement 

with the University of Texas Health Science Center at Tyler for 

expert TB physician services related to the treatment of patients 

with Latent TB infection (LTBI).

Recommendation


